ITB 20.1 Bid shall include a Bid Security issued by a commercial bank licensed by the Central 

Bank of Sri Lanka in the format prescribed in Section IV “Bidding Forms – Bid 

Guarantee” 

ITB 20.2 
The amount of the Bid Security shall be as follows;  

Sri Lankan Rupees One Hundred and fifty thousand (150,000.00) 

Bid Security shall be issued in favor of; 

The General Manager 

State Mortgage and Investment Bank, No 269,  

Galle Road, Colombo 3. 

ITB 20.2 

(f) 

Bid Security shall be valid for a period of 28 days beyond the contract period of bids 

(up to  2025 may 04th ) or beyond any period of extension subsequently requested